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14.76Disposables
80.83Energy
24.25Furnishing & Building
18.19Food
19.60Chemical & Pollution
57.69Waste
17.76Water

PointsCategory

The Switch’s GreenPoints™ Summary
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  Education & Transparency

233.08
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The Switch’s Environmental Initiatives:

Below, you will find a chart with steps and GreenPoints™ accomplished in each category and in total.

Disposables

Steps Points Details

1.00Chalkboard Menu

2.00 Pactiv - EarthChoice YLP24CLESS: Post-
Consumer recycled plastic, 25%
Recycled, 25% Post-Consumer Waste - 1
of 1

 Cold Cup Lids

0.63 Pactiv - EarthChoice 7064554: PLA (corn)
- 1 of 2

 Cold Cups

0.63 Pactiv - EarthChoice 7064559: PLA (corn)
- 1 of 2

 Cold Cups

1.50 Pactiv - EarthChoice, Pulpex M633524Y:
Molded fiber, 100% Recycled  - 1 of 1

Food Trays

1.25 Pactiv - 7064412: Paper with PLA lining  -
1 of 1

 Hot Cups

1.25 Essity - Tork 908EX: Paper, 100%
Recycled, 40% Post-Consumer Waste - 1
of 1

 Napkins, Dispenser

1.75 Duro - Sysco EarthPlus 19675SYS: 100%
Recycled, 60% Post-Consumer Waste,
Unbleached - 1 of 1

 Paper Bags

1.25 Pactiv - 7064542: Bagasse (sugarcane)  -
1 of 1

 Plates

1.00Reusable Trays

1.25 Fabri-Kal - Greenware 9509321: PLA
(corn)  - 1 of 1

 Take-out Container Lids

0.25 Fabri-Kal - Greenware 9509302: PLA
(corn)  - 1 of 5

 Take-out Containers

0.25 Pactiv - 7064543: Bagasse (sugarcane)  -
1 of 5

 Take-out Containers

0.25 Pactiv - 7064531: Bagasse (sugarcane)  -
1 of 5

 Take-out Containers

0.25 Pactiv - 7064533: Bagasse (sugarcane)  -
1 of 5

 Take-out Containers
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0.25 Pactiv - 7064540: Bagasse (sugarcane)  -
1 of 5

 Take-out Containers

Total: Disposables 14.76

Energy

Steps Points Details

6.00 T&S Brass B-0107 - 1 of 1≤0.45gpw Pre-Rinse Sprayer

1.75 7 of 12≤0.5 gpm Faucet Aerators, Handwashing
Sinks

0.33 2 of 12≤1.0 gpm Faucet Aerators, Handwashing
Sinks

2.00 6 of 6≤1.0 gpm Faucet Aerators, Prep Sinks

0.25 3 of 12≤1.5 gpm Faucet Aerators, Handwashing
Sinks

1.00 Interior entranceBarrier Between Outside Air and Main
Entrance

6.00 Scotsman C1448MA‐3 - 1 of 1Energy Star / CEE Tier 2 Ice Machine

7.75 Ecolab Apex TSC and Omega 5E - 2 of 2Energy Star Dishwasher

6.00 Vulcan 1TR45AF - 4 of 4Energy Star Fryer

6.00 Everest ERS2 - 4 of 4Energy Star Solid Door Reach-In
Refrigerator

2.25 Continental Refrigerator SWF36NBS and
SWF27NBS - 6 of 6

Energy Star Undercounter Freezer

2.25 Continental Refrigerator SW72N, Turbo
Air TBB‐3SG‐N - 4 of 4

Energy Star Undercounter Refrigerator

2.50 4 of 4Exhaust Hood with Wall Mounted Exhaust
Canopy

3.75Insulated Pipes to/from Water Heater

18.00 100% of lightingLED Lamps

2.25Occupancy Sensor, Kitchen

2.25Occupancy Sensors, Restrooms

3.00 nLightProgrammable Thermostat

3.75Weather Stripping
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3.75 Insulite Glass Company Elite Glazing -
8% solar reflectance

Window Film Blocks Solar Heat

Total: Energy 80.83

Furnishing & Building

Steps Points Details

2.00 Formica Compact Laminate - 100% of
cabinetry

Cabinetry

3.00 Armstrong Ceiling Solutions Clean Room
VL, 39% Pre-Consumer Waste, 1% Post-
Consumer Waste - 100% of ceiling
panels

Ceiling Panels

4.00 Armstrong Ceiling Solutions, Clean
Room 1-1/2", 40% Pre-Consumer Waste,
56% Post-Consumer Waste - 100% of
ceiling suspension systems

Ceiling Suspension Systems

3.50 National Gypsum (Gold Bond) Fire-Shield
Gypsum Board, 95% Pre-Consumer
Waste - 100% of drywall

Drywall

3.50 Owens Corning EcoTouch PINK
Fiberglas Insulation, 18% Pre-Consumer
Waste, 47% Post-Consumer Waste -
100% of insulation

Insulation

3.50 Bobrick Stainless Steel Hand Dryers,
Toilet Paper Dispensers, Changing
Stations, Sanitary Napkin Bins, and Grab
Bars, 60% Post-Consumer Waste

Restroom Fixtures

3.00 Marino\WARE Viper20, 14% Pre-
Consumer Waste, 19% Post-Consumer
Waste - 100% of framing

Steel Framing

0.75 Fireclay Tile, 50% Pre-Consumer Waste -
1 of 4

Wall Coverings and Panels

1.00 Accurate Partitions Powder Coated
Steel, 7% Pre-Consumer Waste, 64%
Post-Consumer Waste - 1 of 4

Wall Coverings and Panels

Total: Furnishing & Building 24.25
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Food

Steps Points Details

1.82 1% of main dishesVegan Main Dishes

16.37 21% of main dishesVegetarian Main Dishes

Total: Food 18.19

Chemical & Pollution

Steps Points Details

1.00Bike Rack or Secure Bicycle Storage

0.75 Ecolab - Facilipro 6100693: (GreenSeal) -
1 of 7

 Cleaning Products

0.75Covered Outdoor Lights

0.75Directional Lighting in Outdoor Parking
Areas

0.88 Ecolab -  6100094: (Ecologo and EPA
Safer Choice ) - 1 of 6

 Dish Machine Detergents

1.50 National Gypsum (Gold Bond) Fire-Shield
Gypsum Board, Owens Corning
EcoTouch PINK Fiberglas Insulation,
Crane Composites Fire-X Glasbord with
Surfaseal - 3 of 8

Green Guard Gold Low VOC Building
Materials

1.17 Sherwin-Williams B66W01151 PI DTM
Acrylic Semi-Gloss Extra White and
B42W00181 PI Waterborne Acrylic
Drywall Flat - 2 of 3

GS-11 or GS-43 Paints and Coatings

5.25 Ecolab -  6100708: (GreenSeal) - 1 of 1GS-41 Hand Soap

2.50 100% of lightingHigh Efficiency Bulbs that Contain No
Mercury

0.50 Heartland Bcycle, 36th & FarnamLocated 1/4 Mile from Bike Share Station

0.50 36th & Farnam SWLocated 1/4 Mile from Bus Line

0.63 Mapei Ultralite Mortar Pro - 1 of 4Low VOC (SCAQMD rule 1168) / Adhesive
and Sealants, Walls and Roofing

1.50 Advanced Floor Products RetroPlate 99 -
1 of 2

No VOC Adhesive and Sealant, Flooring

0.75 Mapei Ultracolor Plus FA - 1 of 4No VOC Adhesive and Sealants, Walls and
Roofing
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0.67 Sherwin-Williams B20W04651 ProMar
200 Zero VOC Interior Latex Eg-Shel - 1
of 3

No VOC Paints and Coatings

0.50 Tuk Tuk OmahaProvide Shuttle to Transportation Nodes

Total: Chemical & Pollution 19.60

Waste

Steps Points Details

3.50No Bottled Water Offered On-Site

2.00No Paper Towels in Restrooms

3.00Paperless Submission GRA
Documentation, Email or Online File
Sharing

8.00 Hillside SolutionsRecycling: Cardboard

7.50 Hillside SolutionsRecycling: Food Waste, Post-Consumer

17.50 Hillside SolutionsRecycling: Food Waste, Pre-Consumer

2.50 Restaurant Technologies, Inc.Recycling: Grease to Biodiesel or Energy

2.00 Hillside SolutionsRecycling: Paper

10.00 Hillside SolutionsRecycling: Plastics, Glass, Aluminum

1.69 3 of 4Solid Dish Detergents

Total: Waste 57.69

Water

Steps Points Details

5.75 T&S Brass B-0107 - 1 of 1≤0.45 gpw Pre-Rinse Sprayer

1.75 7 of 12≤0.5 gpm Faucet Aerators, Handwashing
Sinks

0.38 2 of 12≤1.0 gpm Faucet Aerators, Handwashing
Sinks

2.25 6 of 6≤1.0 gpm Faucet Aerators, Prep Sinks

0.38 3 of 12≤1.5 gpm Faucet Aerators, Handwashing
Sinks

3.00 Scotsman C1448MA‐3 - 1 of 1Energy Star / CEE Tier 2 Ice Machine

4.25 Ecolab Apex TSC and Omega 5E - 2 of 2Energy Star Low Temp Dishwasher
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Total: Water 17.76
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